

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MCRC No. 2999 of 2026****SUNIL DEVAT *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

02/04/2026	Heard Mr. Vikash A. Shrivastava, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Ms. Palak Dwivedi, Panel Lawyer appearing for non-applicant/State. List this case along with MCRC No. 2658 of 2026, accordingly. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
vaibhav	