



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 2998 of 2026

Dinesh Kumar Sahu and Another **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

MCRC/2999/2026

Order Sheet

01/05/2026	Heard Mr. K. S. Pradhan, learned counsel appearing for the applicant in MCRC No. 2998/2026 as well as Mr. Vikash A. Shrivastava, learned counsel appearing for the applicant in MCRC No. 2999/2026. Also heard Ms. Palak Dwivedi learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the non-applicant/State. It is submitted that MCRC No. 2999/2026 has been wrongly connected with MCRC No. 2998/2026. In view of the above, the Registry of this Court is directed to de-link both the cases and list them separately in the next week. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice