



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 2999 of 2026

SUNIL KEVAT **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

07/05/2026	Heard Ms. Pragya Shrivastava, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Ms. Palak Dwivedi learned Panel Lawyer, appearing for the State/respondent. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to file order sheet of the case showing the status of the trial. List this case after summer vacation. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice
Arpan	